
I
EVALUATION REPORT

(AS PER RUtE 35 OF PP RULEs.2OO4I

1. Name and Procurin8 A8ency:

2. Method of Procurement:

3. Title of Procurement: TENDER No. ADB-302-2o21: ENG! N!EB! ry!-__EEQCUBE
CON5TRUCTION OF 20 MW BATTERY ENERGY STOBAGIIYIIEI4 IEESSIIIIQ]

NationalTransmission and Despatch Co. ttd. (NTDC)

m tive Bi tn s Two Envelo e 1S

PROJECT AT 220/132KV JHIMPIR-I SUBSTATION UNDER ADB I.OAI\I NO. 3677.

PAX: SECOND POWER TRANSMISSION ENHANCEMENT INVESTMENT PROGRAM

-TRANCHE- 3

ADB-302 2021

TS459889E

11.11.2021 11:00 AM

I
11.11.2021 11:30 AM

04.03.2022 11:00 AM

05

Evaluation and comoarison of Bid.as Der Section-l "lnstrudion to Bidders"

and Section - lll "Evaluation and Qualification Criteria" of Bidding

Documents.
\
.<-

i

t
_%

s
Result oI Bid Evaluation Report AD8-302-2021 Page 1 of 3

a\

4. Tender lnquiry No.:

5. PPRA Ref. No:

6. Date and Time ofTechnical Bid Closing

7. Date and Time of Technical Bid Opening:

Date and Time of Financial Bid Opening

8. No. of Bid Received:

9. Criteria of Bid Evaluation:



10 Detailof Bid(s) Evaluation: -

Sr.

No
Name of
aidder

Quoted/Read-Out
Pri.e at 8id Openin8

corrected 8id
price

after disaounts &
corrections

Evaluated Bid
Price

(Excluding

Provisional
sum)

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Polic/gasis Ior
Reiedion/ Acceptance as per Rule 35 ot PP

RuleE 20(M And Percentage Ranking

1
M/s.ZTT-2EST-JSPDI
(consortium) china

usD 10pD,7aa.441-
+

PKR 420,118,326.1 6
(lncludifi g Provisional

Sum PKR 250,000,000)

usD 10,917,788.44l- +

PKR 170,178,326.76
(Excluding Provisional

Sum PKR 250,000,000)

2,159 ,7 54,054 .26

Lowest Evaluated Responsive Bidder

M/s, SINOHYDRO HDEC

NARADA Consortium

usD 15,51a,7 64 .21./ -

(Excluding Provisional
Sum PKR 250 Million)

usD 15,538,764.21l-

(Excluding

ProvisionalSum PKR

250 Million)
2,410,367 ,824.93

Responsive but hiBher in price

730.12y"

Result of Bid Evaluation Report AD8-302-2021 Page 2 of 3

z.



3

M/s. Netracon NR

shuangdeng (consortium)

The bidder was declared TechnicallV Non-Responsive due to the Iollowing reasons:

The bidder has submitted qualification experience for consortium partner "M/s Netracon Technologies" and

"M/s NR Engineering Co Ltd" compliance to the bidding eliSibility criteria as" EPC contractor", whereas no

documents submitted for "M/s Shuangdeng Group Co Ltd" to demonstrate the eliSibility criteria as a "EPC

contracto/'.
The business license of "M/s Shuangdeng Group co Ltd" shows only research, development, manufacturing and

sales of batteries. The documents and reference list submitted shows "M/s Shuangdeng Group Co Ltd" as battery
manufacturer. Since one of the consortium partners has no EPC experience to meet the bid eligibly criteria,
therefore the bidder is considered to be technically non-responsive.

4.
M/s. Sunwoda-MHDC
(Consortium)

The bidder was declared Technically Non-Responsive due to the following reasons:

Due to the proposed battery low energy density, deviation of PCS and bidder's BESS consortium partner N4/s

Sunwoda Electronics Co ttd - China executed projects only up to 10 MW, therefore the bidder did not meet
the qualification criteria of section-3 clause 2.4-1 of the bidding documents and is considered to be technically
non responsive.

M/s.china
Construction
lndustrial & Energy

Engg.Group Co.Ltd.,
-shanghai

lnvestigation DesiSn

& Research lnstitute
Co.Ltd., (JV)

The bidder was declared Technically Non-Responsive due to the following reasons

The bidder has submitted experience list of "M/s Shanghai lnvestigation Oesign & Research lnstitute Co Ltd -
China"(one of the consortium partners) for Contract No. 63011031, 15031010 & 15031011 which is not
meetinB the qualification criteria, therefore the construed consortium, as a bidder did not meet the
qualification criteria set forth in section-3, clause 2.4.1 of the bidding documents and is considered to be

technically non-responsive.

Lowest Evaluated Responsive Bidder

M/s.ZTT-ZEST-JSpDl (Consortium) China

Award Price: USD 1o,917,788.rf4l- and PKR 170,178,326.76
(Excluding Provisional Sum PKR 250,0q),fl)o)

Note: The above evaluation results are based on detailed Bid Evaluation Report (BER) and correct to best of our knowledge, however, in

case of any discrepancy, the content of original BER shall prevail.

Result of 8id EvalLration Report ADB 302 2021 Page 3 of3

5.


